阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

SCES355C – JUNE 2001 – REVISED SEPTEMBER 2001
3POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
TSSOP – DGG Tape and reel SN74GTLP22034DGGR GTLP22034
–40°C to 85°C TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74GTLP22034DGVR GT22034
VFBGA – GQL Tape and reel SN74GTLP22034GQLR GS034
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
functional description
The SN74GTLP22034 is a high-drive (100 mA), 8-bit, three-wire registered transceiver containing D-type
latches and D-type flip-flops for data-path operation in the transparent, latched, or flip-flop modes. Data
transmission is true, with AI data going to the B port and B data going to AO. The split LVTTL AI and AO provides
a feedback path for control and diagnostics monitoring.
The logic element for data flow in each direction is configured by two mode (IMODE1 and IMODE0 for B to A,